

**PUBLIC SERVICE BOARD - EL PASO WATER UTILITIES
 TABULATION OF BIDS FOR: UPPER VALLEY OUTFALL 24-INCH REPLACEMENT
 SEWER LINE, PHASE 1**

BID TO BE OPENED: DECEMBER 7, 2017 @ 2:00P.M.

BID NUMBER: 97-17

Prepared By: LAG

Reviewed By: [Signature]

Reviewed By: _____

Date: 11/2/18

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		DANNY SANDER CONSTRUCTION, INC.	MERIDIAN CONTRACTING, INC. DBA MERIDIAN BRIDGE COMPANY
						P.O. Box 370937 El Paso, TX 79937	3223 Los Arboles NE Albuquerque, NM 87107
1	Insurance, Bonds, Mobilization and Demobilization and Move-In Related Expenses, Not to Exceed 5% of Bid Item Nos. 2 through 16. (If Item No. 1 exceeds 5%, bid may be deemed non-responsive).	1	LS	\$16,902.65	TOTAL	\$48,000.00	\$141,300.00
2	Site Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$1,681.86	TOTAL	\$20,000.00	\$14,000.00
3	Site Survey and alignment staking for the proposed 24-inch pipe.	1	LS	\$8,500.00	TOTAL	\$20,000.00	\$17,000.00
4	Trench Safety System: Trench Box Method or Shoring, Sheeting, and Bracing Method	780	LF	\$2.60	UNIT	\$10.00	\$20.00
				\$2,132.00	TOTAL	\$7,800.00	\$15,600.00
5	Cut, remove, and proper disposal of existing 24-inch sewer line and 36-inch abandoned water line with encasement. Dispose of remained of sewage left in the sewer line to a treatment plant as directed by EPW. Removal, loading, transporting and proper disposal of soil and debris, underlying excavation material, including any existing encasements. Provide all material, equipment, and labor necessary to complete in place.	1,504	CY	\$72.00	UNIT	\$215.00	\$220.00
				\$108,288.00	TOTAL	\$323,360.00	\$330,880.00
6	Furnish and install proposed 24-inch pipe as specified, including mechanical restraint joints and fittings in trench by open cut, including pipe corrosion protection, excavation and all backfill with all associated material and labor, complete in place.	380	LF	\$216.99	UNIT	\$438.00	\$420.00
				\$82,456.73	TOTAL	\$166,440.00	\$159,600.00
7	North tie-in completion. Tie-in proposed 24-inch pipe to existing 24-inch gravity forcemain at Station 0+00. Provide all material, equipment, and labor necessary to complete in place.	1	LS	\$17,588.21	TOTAL	\$25,000.00	\$19,000.00
8	South tie-in completion. Tie-in proposed 24-inch pipe to existing 24-inch gravity forcemain at Station 3+70.69. Provide all material, equipment, and labor necessary to complete in place.	1	LS	\$12,129.80	TOTAL	\$25,000.00	\$28,000.00
9	Dewater groundwater at Station 3+70.69 and complete groundwater disposal accordingly to requirements of USIBWC and EPW complete in place.	1	LS	\$34,900.00	TOTAL	\$195,000.00	\$2,132,969.00
10	Furnish and Install 3-inch air release and vacuum valve for new 24-inch pipeline and all associated material and labor to complete in place.	1	LS	\$11,501.15	TOTAL	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00
11	Furnish and Install concrete encasement, Class "B" concrete from Station 0+00 to Station 2+49.21.00 complete in place.	180	CY	\$120.00	UNIT	\$405.00	\$185.00
				\$21,600.00	TOTAL	\$72,900.00	\$33,300.00
12	Provide Dust Control on a daily basis during the length of project duration.	1	LS	\$18,900.00	TOTAL	\$46,500.00	\$4,000.00
13	Pre- and Post-Construction Site- project corridor video recording	1	LS	\$1,976.80	TOTAL	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00
14	Site Restoration	1	LS	\$1,673.49	TOTAL	\$65,000.00	\$14,000.00
15	Provide and maintain approved traffic control plan conforming with all applicable regulations, complete in place	1	LS	\$5,500.00	TOTAL	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00
16	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP)	1	LS	\$9,225.00	TOTAL	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00
TOTAL BID PRICE (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 16)				\$354,956.00		\$1,048,000.00	\$2,976,149.00
							5% RECIPROCITY APPLIES
							\$148,807.45
							\$3,124,956.45
						RESIDENT BIDDER BID BOND PROVIDED	NONRESIDENT BIDDER BID BOND PROVIDED